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Circular

All the 6™ semester students are hereby informed that the Mini Project Exhibition Competition
is scheduled on 01/08/2024 at 9.00am.
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Activity Report
Date and Time [ st August 2024 at 10 AM. |
Name of Activity - Mini Project Exhibition cum Competition
Type of Activity Technical
Target Audience 6™ CSE Students
Number of students participated 65
Activity In-charge Prof. Shruti Kumbar
Jury Members Prof. D. M. Kumbar, Prof. Prasanna Patil

About the Activity:

STAC (Students and Teachers Association of Computer Science), Dept. of CSE has organized department level
“Mini Project Exhibition cum Competition”, in order to inculcate the problem solving, programming and
teamwork skills among the students.

A total of 17 student tcams of 6T semester have participated in the competition. Two faculty members
Prof. D.M. Kumbar from ECE department & Prof. Prasanna Patil have served as jury members. The teams are
ranked based on their presentation skills, idea of choosing the application, understanding & implementation of

logic and finally, top 3 teams were declared as winners.

| SL. No. Outcomes of the Activity l Relevance to
POs/PSOs
1 To implement the solutions for the given problems using Modern tools. POS5, PSO1
2 To exhibit team work skills. PO9
3 Apply the knowledge of managing the project and its finance. PO11
4. Do the analysis of project and resolve the issues PO4
5 Apply the training knowledge in future for lifelong learning PO12
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Winners of Mini Project Competition
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CSE Dept.

STAC

Mini Project
Competition

S.N. | STUENT NAME USN PROJECT TITLE PRIZE
1 Prajwal Hiremath 2HN21CS021 | Sparrow
2 Parshwa Patil 2HN21CS020 | Campus (College
3 Satyajit Swami 2HN21CS049 | Management I
4 Tanmay Nidagundi 2HN21CS050 | Application)
1 Sumith Hiremath 2HN21CS047
2 Sachin Huchhannavar 2HN21CS034 | Water Reminder
3 Umakant Karadi 2HN21CS051 | Application 11
4 Omkar Patil 2HN22CS406
1 Nidhi R Trikani 2HN21CS019
2 Pratiksha M Kamate 2HN21CS023 | Tetris Game
3 Pratiksha T Patil ZHNZ1CS025 It
4 Priyanka S Choukashi 2HN21CS028
1 Vaishnavi Ghatage 2HN21CS054 | Smart Quiz:
2 Rutuja Kinange 2HN21CS033 | Interactive and m
3 Sanika Kulkarni 2HN21CS036 | Real-Time Quiz

14 | Goutami K S | ZHNZICS0i4 | Application
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Impact analysis
Name of Activity Mini Project Exhibition cum Competition
{113
Target Students 6" Semester
Number of Students 65
Event Coordinator Prof. Shruti Kumbar
st e
Date of At‘ﬁ\’ii)’ 1 Augusf 2024 at 9 AM
% Of
Not attainment =
Strongly Moderately relevant Total (Total Attainment Mapped
Q. No. Agree (3) Agree (2} Agree (1) this event score score/Total Level POs/PSOs
(0) Students
Attended)
Q.No.1 | 58 174 4 8 2 2 0 0 184 2.83 High=3 | PO5, PSO1
Q.No.2 | 53 159 9 18 2 p U (0] 179 2.75 High=3 POY
Q.No.3 | 55 165 6 12 3 3 0 0 180 2.77 High=3 PO11
Q.No.4 | 55 165 8 16 1 1 0 0 182 2.80 High=3 PO4
Q.No.5 | 57 171 4 8 3 3 0 0 182 2.80 High=3 PO12

% of attainment

Attainment Level

— N W

PO/PSO attainment through Technical Quiz

CO/PO

POS5, PSO1

POY

PO11

PO4 | PO12

Mini Project Exhibition

2.83

2.75

2.77

2.80 | 2.80
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Impact Analysis of Mini Project Exhibition

Q.No.1 Q.No.2 Q.No.3 Q.No.4 Q.No.5

¥ Attaiment Level

Impact Analysis: From the above table Mini Project Exhibition substantially attained to level 3 against
mapped PO5, PSO1, PO9, PO10 and PO11.
NOTE: Substantiai or high = 3, Medium = 2 and Low = 1
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Prof. ti Kumbhr Dr. K. B. l\/gnwade
Event Coordinator HOD
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Feedback on Mini Project Exhibition
Competition

64 responses



Name of Student

64 responses

Sumit S Hiremath

Ashish kakade
Shravankunar Hiremath
Parshwa Vikas Patil
Rudresh Narayan More
Roopa Nidasosi

Ashwini Hattigoudar
Poonam Mane

Shreya S Shirkoli

Sourabh Sunil Aswale
Sharada Bellad

Omkar Patil

Tanmay Nidagundi

Umakant Karadi

Ekanath Anehosur

Akshata Ramesh Chunamari
Satyajit swami

Srush‘ti Bhairannavar
Pratiksha Malagouda Kamate

Vaishnavi



Ganesh Ashok Baad
Shreyas Prabhakar Desai
Abhishek Kameri

Ashok Patil

Priyanka S Choukashi
Kartik Chinchani
Srushthi Betageri

Sumit Maradi

Haviya Mashaksab Dhannur
Mujahid Patel

Prasad Banakare

Sanika Raju Parit

Sarika

Sohail Arlikatti

Pratiksha mali

Vaishnavi Dadasab Ghatage
Kavita L Malali

Ashwini M Biradar
Sachin Huchhannavar
Prajv:fal Hiremath
Goutami -K S

Sonali Babasaheb Sannakki



rutujakinange13@gmail.com
Pruthviraj Pandav
Aniket Mangaj

Sanika Yatin Kulkarni
Sneha Hunasimarad
Anuradha Menasi
Veena Muttur

Rutika Rajannavar
Siddharth V Nesari
Praveen
ushaasode@gmail.com
Gouri Patil

Preeti Paragouda Patil
Aseef Dastageer pinjar
JAGADEESH KHOT
Ashwini Maradi
Nandini Yamagar
Pratiksha Patil
Mohammad gouse mujawar
Suraj‘ badagavi

Akshay Pattar

Supreet B Jaganuri



USN

64 responses

2hn21cs047

2hn21cs007

2HN21CS039
2HN21CS020
2HN21CS031
2HN21CS030
2HN21CS008
2HN22CS407
2HN22CS409
2HN21CS043
2HN21CS038
2HN22CS406
2HN21CS050
2HN21CS051
2HN21CS012
2HN21CS004
2HN21CS049
2HN21CS045
2HN21CS023

2HN21CS053



2HN22CS402
2HN21CS040
2HN21CS001
2HN21CS009
- 2HN21CS028
2HN22CS404
2HN21CS044
2HN21CS048
2HN22CS403
2HN22CS405
2HN21CS022
2HN21CS035
2HN21CS037
2HN21CS042
2HN21CS024
2HN21CS054
2HN21CS016
2HN21CS010
2HN21CS034
2HN21CS021
2HN21CS014

2HN22CS411



2HN21CS033
2HN21CS029
2HN21CS005
2HN21CS036
2HN21CS041
2HN21CS006
2HN21CS055
2HN21CS032
2HN22CS410
2HN21CS026
2HN21CS052
2HN21CS013
2HN21CS027
2HN22CS407
2HN21CS015
2HN21CS011
2HN21CS018
2HN21CS025
2HN21CS017
2HN22CS413
2HN22CS400

2HN22CS412



Title of Project LD Copy

64 responses
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AAHAR APP College nofificat... Language Tran... Tetris Game Voting Application
Calorie calculator FoodRunner Medicine remin...  Tic-tac-toe game Weather app
Does this exhibition help to implement the solutions for the given LD Copy

problems using Modern tools?

64 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Moderately Agree

. Agree

@ Not relevant to the event

Does this exhibition help to exhibit team work skills? LD Copy

64 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Moderately Agree

"~ Agree

@ Not relevant to the event




L

Does this exhibition help to apply the knowledge of managing the project LD Copy
and
its finance?

64 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@® Moderately Agree

© Agree

@ Not relevant to the event

How satisfied were you with the Team's ability to resolve issues and I8 copy
respond to questions?

64 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Moderately Agree

. Agree

@ Not relevant to the event

How it is helped you in future with the training you received? ) !D Copy

64 responses

@ Strongly Agree

@ Moderately Agree

© Agree

@ Not relevant to the event

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy
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MINI PROJECT EXIBITION ATTENDANCE SHEET

SEM: VI DATE: 01/08/2024

S.NO USN STUDENT NAME SIGN
1 2HN21CS001 ABHISHEK A KAMERI %C
2 2HN21CS004 AKSHATA RAMESH CHUNAMARI %
3 2HN21CS005 ANIKET K MANGAJ @V
4 2HN21CS006 ANURADHA A MENASI 7’5( ;
5 2HN21CS007 ASHISH A KAKADE @wmc&
6 2HN21CS008 ASHWINI A HATTIGOUDAR )
7 2HN21CS009 ASHOK RAMAGOUDA PATIL ) .
8 2HN21CS010 ASHWINI M BIRADAR (&7
9 2HN21CS011 ASHWINI MARTAND MARDI @/
10 2HN21CS012 EKANATH B ANEHOSUR
11 2HN21CS013 GOURI PATIL @ ’
12 2HN21CS014 GOUTAMIK S @
13 2HN21CS015 JAGADEESH KHOT @
14 2HN21CS016 KAVITA LAXMAN MALALI @’E@‘
15 2HN21CS017 MOHD GOUSE MUAJWAR HUSSAIN @ X
16 2HN21CS018 NANDINI B YAMAGAR
17 2HN21CS019 NIDHI R TRIKANI :
18 2HN21CS020 PARSHWA V PATIL - g)@);
19 2HN21CSs021 PRAJWAL S HIREMATH @ .
20 2HN21CS022 PRASAD P BANAKARE L
21 2HN21CS023 PRATIKSHA M KAMATE ”(am‘“—
22 2HN21CS024 PRATIKSHA ISHWAR MALI A p Bhaly
23 2HN21C5025 PRATIKSHA T PATIL (
24 2HN21CS026 PRAVEEN K MAGADUM
25 2HN21CS027 PREETI PARAGOUDA PATIL j@
26 2HN21CS028 PRIYANKA S CHOUKASHI @\owk; gl; 0!
27 2HN21CS029 PRUTHVIRAJ R PANDAV
28 2HN21CS030 ROOPA K NIDASOSI ' h{
29 2HN21CS031 RUDRESH NARAYAN MORE .Q&A/
30 2HN21CS032 RUTIKA R RAJANNAVAR W’
31 2HN21CS033 RUTUJA ABHAY KINANGE K’M )
32 2HN21CS034 SACHIN M HUCHHANNAVAR mﬂ__
33 2HN21CS035 SANIKA RAJU PARIT g,,', ..
34 2HN21CS036 SANIKA Y KULKARNI W
35 2HN21CS037 SARIKA VISHWAS KUTWADE ‘!%Jv
36 2HN21CS038 SHARADA M BELLAD
37 2HN21CS039 SHRAVANKUMAR MHIREMATH M/

| 38 2HN21CS040 SHREYAS PRABHAKAR DEASI @, ]
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B 39 ! 2HN21CS041 SNEHA | HUNASIMARAD

40 f 2HN21CS042 SOHAIL A ARALIKATT

41 2HN21CS043 SOURABH SUNIL ASWALE oL,

42 2HN21CS044 SRUSHTHI S BETAGERI W

43 2HN21CS045 SRUSHTI ANIL BHAIRANNAVAR W

44 2HN21CS047 + | SUMIT S HIREMATH /}M//T/

45 2HN21CS048 SUMIT S MARAD! ;M—

46 2HN21CS049 SATYAJIT ARUN SWAMI W
}— 47 | 2HN21CS050 TANMAY DHANAPAL NIDAGUNDI :g_

48 2HN21CS051 UMAKANT V KARADI W

49 2HN21CS052 USHA KRISHNA ASODE \wJ//
ﬁ‘SL”’* 2HN21CS053 VAISHNAVI RAVINDRA Uaﬁ@

51 i 2HN21CS054 VAISHNAVI D GHATAGE NG

52 2HN21CS055 VEENA C MUTTUR Q —

53 2HN22C5400 AKSHAY SHIVARUDRA PATTAR M¥

54 2HN22Cs401 ASEEF DASTAGEER PINJAR %ZE -

55 2HN22CS402 GANESH ASHOK BAAD W .
|56 | 2HN22Cs403 HAVIYA MASHAKSAB DHANNUR ﬂwvﬂ,b

57 2HN22Cs404 KARTIK ASHOK CHINCHANI CB/‘/

58 2HN22C5405 MUJAHID PATEL g

59 2HN22C5406 OMKAR PATIL

60 2HN22C5407 POONAM BAHUSAB MANE

61 2HN22C5409 SHREYA .S. SHIRKOLI QJL:;V,

62 2HN22CS410 SIDDHARTH. V. NESARI eadi\\

63 | 2HN22Cs41l SONALI BABASAHEB SANNAKKI 38 |

64 2HN22C5412 SUPREET BASAVARAJ JAGANURI S5.8,3

65 2HN22C5413 SURAJ BADAGAVI 2y = -
| Faculty Incharge g}Zr |
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